

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.9281-9282/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 05/11/2012 in WP No.5005/2003 and WP
No.6021/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PARADEEP PORT TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOTEL PADMA PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

Petitioners are permitted to replace Annexure P-4, with a
correct version of the same.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|