

ITEM NO.63
ON XIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
9282/2013

No(s). 9281-

PARADEEP PORT TRUST & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

HOTEL PADMA PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC.
(s)

Respondent

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent
No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against
the respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on his
behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the
unserved respondent Nos.2 & 4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the
petitioners within a period of two weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing
the State.

List again on 07.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

(M K HANJU

RA)
Date: 2014.08.23
11:03:53 IST

Registra

r
Reason:
SB