

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9281-9282/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012 in WP No. 5005/2003,05/11/2012 in WP No. 6021/2003 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

PARADEEP PORT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOTEL PADMA PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kannab, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Neelambari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service and pleadings are complete.

Let these cases come up on a non miscellaneous day in  
the second week of February, 2015.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master