

\230

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9281-9282/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012
in WP No. 5005/2003 05/11/2012 in WP No. 6021/2003 passed by the
High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PARADEEP PORT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOTEL PADMA PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Gursimran Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter in the month of January,
2017.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER